NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION

BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNTY OF SOMERSET STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NO. 21-12

BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNTY OF SOMERSET STATE OF NEW JERSEY

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND, REVISE AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 20 OF THE NORTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH CODE, ENTITLED, "FLOOD PREVENTION" BY DELETING SAME IN ITS ENTIRETY AND TO AMEND, REVISE AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 22 OF THE NORTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH CODE, ENTITLED, "LAND DEVELOPMENT," § 22-114, ENTITLED "FLOOD PLAIN ZONE," MOST BY DELETING EXISTING § 22-114 IN ITS ENTIRETY AND ADOPTING A NEW § 22-114 ENTITLED "FLOODPLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS."

TAKE NOTICE that an ordinance, titled as above, introduced on August 16, 2021 was adopted by the Council of the Borough of North Plainfield on September 13, 2021 and will become effective twenty (20) days following approval by the Mayor, provided publication in accordance with law has been effected.

Richard K. Phoenix, RMC Borough Clerk